1©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation January 19, 2021
Description
The XU devices are low phase noise quartz-based PLL oscillators
supporting a large range of frequencies and output interface
types. These devices are designed to operate at three different
power supplies and are available in multiple package sizes as well
as temperature grades.
With a patented one-time program (OTP) allowing for infinite

13©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation January 19, 2021
XU Datasheet
Ordering Information
XU
Family and ASIC
L
Output Type
5
Package
3
Voltage
5
Precision
125.000000
Frequency
I
Temperature Range
I: Industrial range – 40 to +85 °C
 K: Extended industrial range  – 40 to +105 °C
 X: Extended commercial range – 20 to +70 °C
125.000000 Listed in MHz to 6 digits
   000.016000 MHz to 999.999999 MHz
A00.000000 to A99.9999991000 MHz to 1099.999 MHz
B00.000000 to B99.9999991100 MHz to 1199.999 MHz
C00.000000 to C99.999999 1200 MHz to 1299.999 MHz
D00.000000 to D99.9999991300 MHz to 1399.999 MHz
E00.000000 to E99.9999991400 MHz to 1499.999 MHz
F00.000000 1500 MHz
0: ±100 ppm **
  5: ±50 ppm **
  6: ±25 ppm
  8: ±20 ppm *
 1: 1.8 VDC ±5%
 2: 2.5 VDC ±5%
 3: 3.3 VDC ±5%
 5: 5.0 x 3.2 mm
7: 7.0 x 5.0 mm
 H: LVCMOS Enable /Disable Pin  1
 J: LVCMOS Enable /Disable Pin  2
L: LVDS Enable/Disable Pin 1
 M: LVDS Enable/Disable Pin  2
 P: LVPECL Enable/Disable Pin  1
 Q: LVPECL Enable/Disable Pin  2
 N: HCSL Enable/Disable Pin  1
 O: HCSL Enable/Disable Pin 2
X: XLVCMOS Comp HCMOS Enable /Disable Pin  1*
 Y: XLVCMOS Comp HCMOS Enable /Disable Pin 2*
XU: 400 fs jitter
* ±20ppm for X (‐20°C to +70°C) only.
** ±100ppm and ±50ppm for K (‐40°C to +105°C) only.
* XLVCMOS: Complimentary HCMOS where both outputs
are ON and in opposite phase.
14©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation January 19, 2021
XU Datasheet
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change